PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HW Acquisition, LLC	09/20/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Headwear, LLC	
Street Address:	4215 Alderwood Lane	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	ate/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code: 28215		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6938620	
Application Number:	10868651	
Application Number:	10984516	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)834-4564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-828-0564

Email: trademarks@parkerpoe.com

Correspondent Name: James A. Thomas

Address Line 1: 150 Fayetteville Street Mall, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. Thomas

Total Attachments: 2

source=Articles of Amendment#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 016651 FRAME: 0230**

500055726



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

HW ACQUISITION, LLC WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO HEADWEAR, LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 20th day of September, 2005.

DEPARTMENT OF THE PARTMENT OF

Document Id: C20052620037

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 20th day of September, 2005

Claire I. Marshall

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 016651 FRAME: 0231

SOSID: 0802164
Date Filed: 9/20/2005 10:16:00 AM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200526200375

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

Limited Liability Company AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to §57C-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization.

			•			
1.	The name of the limited liability	company is: HW.	Acquisition, LLC			
2.	The text of each amendment adopted is as follows (attach additional pages if necessary): Article 1 of the Articles of Organization for the limited liability company shall be amended to read as follows:					
	The name of the limited liability company is: Headwear, LLC					
3.	(Check either a or b, whichever	is applicable)				
	a. The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the organizers of the limited liability company prior to the identification of initial members of the limited liability company.					
	b. X The amendment(s) was	(were) duly adopte	ed by the unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company c limited liability company's Articles of Organization or a written operating			
.	These anticles will be effective	upon filing, unless :	a date and/or time is specified:			
This the	day of September	, 20 <u>05</u>				
			•			
			HW Acquisition, LLC			
			Name of Limited Liability Company			
			Signature V			
			Fred Singer, Managér Type or Print Name and Title			
NOTES 1.	: Filing fee is \$50. This documen	nt must be filed wit	th the Secretary of State.			
•	I.January 2000) RATIONS DIVISION	P A PAY 104	(Form 117)			

HW Acquisition, LLC.max

RECORDED: 10/18/2005

REEL: 016651 FRAME: 0232